

CS- 450/18

28.03.2019

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Jitender Singh, husband of defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is exparte.

An application u/O 18 Rule 17 CPC was preferred on behalf of plaintiff on 25.03.2019. Advance copy of the application has already been supplied to defendant no. 1. Time is sought on behalf of defendant no. 1 to file reply to the said application. Let the reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/O 18 Rule 17 CPC on **22.07.2019**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:28.03.2019