

32 CS No. 450/18
HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS

20.12.2022

Present : **Plaintiff along with Counsel Mr. Anil Kumar Saxena.**
 Counsel Mr. Amit Rathore for D-1.

Arguments heard on plaintiff's application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC dated 25.03.2019 at considerable length as addressed by Ld. counsels for both parties.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks to file Judgments/Citations/Authorities in support of his submissions. Be filed in between with copy to other side.

List the matter for Orders on said application at 5.00 PM.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 20.12.2022

(handwritten)
5.00 PM

No time left due to heavy board.
Relist for Order on 13.01.2023.

20.12.2022