

23 CS 450/18

HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
Mr. Amit Rathore for D-1
Defendant No. 1 in person.
D-2 is already ex parte.

In between application on behalf of plaintiff seeking waiver of cost filed. Copy supplied. Documents filed today.

Reply be filed by D-1.

Matter be listed for arguments on application of plaintiff. This court requires presence of D-1 in person on NDOH.

List the matter for presence of D-1 and for arguments on 25.05.2023 at 12:00 noon.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi:02.05.2023