

06.09.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Rathore, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 is already exparte.

Today, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits has filed the copy of receipt of the deposition of cost imposed on the plaintiff vide order dated 12.04.2023.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed fresh evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1.

Copy of the same is supplied to counsel for defendant no. 1.

The earlier chief-examination of PW-1 alongwith the previous evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 now stands discharged in view of the order dated 24.02.2023 passed by Ld. Predecessor of this Court.

Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that his application under order 7 rule 11 CPC is also pending for disposal.

Put up for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **05.12.2023**.

(Ankur Jain)
Addl. District Judge-02, Shd, KKD
Delhi/ 06.09.2023