

14.02.2024

Present : Ms. Barkha Rani proxy counsel for Md. Imran
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pramod Jain Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Deepak Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
through VC.

Perusal of record shows that amended memo of parties is on record.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that he has not received the copy of plaint. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of plaint and documents to counsel for defendant no. 2 against proper receipt. Upon receipt, WS be filed by D-2 within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/14.02.2024