

21CS450/18

**HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS**

19.03.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Supriya Saxena, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore (through VC) and Sh. Kailash, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already ex parte.
Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. LC.

Evidence by way of affidavit PW-3 filed on behalf
of plaintiff on 15.03.2024.

It is submitted by both the parties that evidence of
PW-3 is pending before Ld. LC.

In view of the above, put up for completion of
evidence of PW-3 before Ld. LC on **21.03.2024 at 02:00 PM**.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps
with respect to summoning record witnesses in support of his
case.

Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for filing of report of conclusion of plaintiff's
evidence by Ld. LC/ remaining PE on 19.04.2024.

(Ankur Jain-II)
ADJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 19.03.2024