

CS 450/18

HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena and Ms. Supriya Saxena,
Ld. Counsels for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Varun Khattar, Sh. Uma Shankar Gupta and Sh.
Yashpal Kumar Meena, Ld. Counsels for the
Defendant no.1.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for BSES (through VC).
Sh. Vinod Babu, Field Executive from BSES,
Krishna Nagar, Delhi – 51 in person.
Sh. Firoz Khan, Meter Reader, ZR Office, Shahdara,
Delhi.
Sh. Lekh Ram, MTS, DRT-2, Jeevan Tara Building,
4th floor, Parliament Street, Delhi.

The summoned witnesses have not brought the
summoned record and request for one date for producing the
summoned record.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given
to the summoned witnesses to appear on the NDOH alongwith the
summoned record.

The witnesses are bound down to appear on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.08.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 25.07.2024

At 14.39 pm,

Present : Ms. Pooja Chauhan, J.A. from the Court of Sh.
Arvind Dev, Ld. JMFC, Shahdara, Delhi in person.

Witness is apprised of today's proceedings and is bound
down to appear on NDOH alongwith summoned record.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **14.08.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 25.07.2024