

10.09.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suraj, Neeraj and Rakesh produced from
JC through VC.
Accused Suraj produced from JC.
Accused Dinesh @ Nanga not produced from JC.
Sh. S.P. Pandey and Sh. Piyush Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for accused Azad Singh, Dinesh
@ Nanga and Rakesh.
Ms. Radha Kumari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Neeraj.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Dy. LADC for accused Azad.
Accused Dinesh @ Nanga not produced from JC
through VC.

Let production warrants be issued to accused
Dinesh @ Nanga for the next date, with direction to the
concerned Jail Superintendent to produce him through VC.

Part arguments on behalf of accused Dinesh @
Nanga, Suraj and Rakesh heard.

Be put up for remaining final arguments on behalf
of aforesaid accused persons and remaining accused persons /
filing of written arguments on 08.10.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.09.2024