

**9 CS 450/18 HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR
AND OTHERS**

25.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kailash Rana and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant no.1.
Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. LC (through VC).

Today, no one has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite several calls.

Matter is at the stage of PE before Ld. LC for examination of the last witness on behalf of plaintiff Sh. Gursharan Singh.

On the last date of hearing i.e. 07.01.2025, Ld. LC was appointed at request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for expediting the recording of the evidence of witness, since the present matter is an old matter pertaining to the year 2011. However, it is submitted by Ld. LC that the plaintiff has not approached Ld. LC since 07.01.2025 despite several reminders.

In view of the same, the Ld. LC stands discharged and now, the remaining PE shall be concluded before the Court itself.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead further PE, failing which the right of plaintiff to lead further PE shall be closed by the order of this Court.

Put up for further PE on **11.03.2025 at 12.00 pm.**

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 25.02.2025