

12 CS 450/18

**HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS**

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Yadav and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for the defendant no.1.

Today, an application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff for seeking permission to examine one more witness namely Sh. Kanwarjit Singh, for the purpose of proving the photographs of the incident dated 27.01.2011 and 28.01.2011 and other dates, whose name was earlier inadvertently could not be mentioned in the list of witnesses by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application/ further PE on **25.03.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 11.03.2025