

11 CS 450/18

**HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR
AND OTHERS**

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena and Sh. Rishabh Saxena, Ld.
Counsels for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant sought adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of main counsel.

Considering the matter to be an old matter pertaining to the year 2011, last and final opportunity is given to the defendant to lead DE, failing which the right of the defendant to lead DE shall be closed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW1 and PW3 was recorded before the Ld. LC, however inadvertently the markings on the documents filed on record could not be done, and it is requested that the documents marked and exhibited in the evidence of PW1 and PW3 may be read accordingly as per record.

Put up for DE on **14.05.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 29.04.2025