

STATE Vs. Azad Singh – **Rakesh @ Bakra @ Bangali @ Vicky**

19.05.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicant/ accused.

The application u/s.483 BNSS, 2023 has been moved on behalf of the applicant/accused **Rakesh @ Bakra @ Bangali @ Vicky** seeking **regular bail**.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO concerned for the date already fixed i.e. **29.05.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.05.2025