

**HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS**

01.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Employee of Defendant no. 1.

Evidence affidavit filed on behalf of defendant no. 1
along with application under Order VIII Rule 1 A CPC. Copy
supplied.

Put up for reply-arguments on the application/DE on
10.07.2025.

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 01.07.2025**