

HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS.

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena and Sh. Rishabh Saxena, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore, Sh. Vipin Yadav and Sh. Kailash Rana, Ld. Counsels for the defendant no.1 along with defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 already ex-parte.

Costs paid.

Ahlmad is directed to re-arrange the court file properly by putting all the evidence in one part, the documents in the second part, the pleadings in the third part and the miscellaneous proceedings in the fourth part, as per rules.

DW1 is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW1 on
08.08.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 07.08.2025