

**11 CS 450/18 HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR
AND OTHERS**

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the defendant no.1 alongwith DW/ Sh. Jitender Dhawan.
Defendant no.2 already ex-parte.

DW2 is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW2 on
06.11.2025 at 12.00 PM.

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 04.11.2025**