

STATE Vs. Azad Singh - **Rakesh @ Vikky @ Bengali**

20.12.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Radha Kumari for applicant/
accused **Rakesh @ Vikky @ Bengali**.

**This is 1st application which has been moved under
Section 483 BNSS, 2023 for grant of regular bail for
applicant/accused **Rakesh @ Vikky @ Bengali**.**

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO
concerned for **06.01.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/20.12.2025**