

18.05.2026

Present: Ms. Anjali, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Sugandha Chibber, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant No. 2 (through VC)
Sh. Rohit Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant No. 3.
None for the Defendant No. 1.

Replication on behalf of the plaintiff along with application under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the replication is filed along on behalf of the plaintiff.

List of documents along with replication to the defendant No. 3's WS along with Affidavit of admission/denial, statement of truth and Affidavit cum certificate u/o 11 Rule 6(3) CPC is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

None has appeared on behalf of the Defendant No. 1.

Let, WS on behalf of the Defendant No. 1 be filed within the statutory period.

WS on behalf of the Defendant No. 3 physically filed today and as per the record same was e-filed on 20.03.2026 within the limitation period.

WS be taken on record.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

Be put up for case management hearing and framing of issues on **14.08.2026**.

Sanjay Khanagwal
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi
18.05.2026