

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Imran Khan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohit Bansal Ld. counsel for D1.
Sh. Neeraj Kaushil Ld. counsel for D2.

Mediation report received as 'failed'.

Earlier the matter was listed for arguments on application under order 12 rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff and under section 151 CPC seeking modification of status quo order, filed by D2.

Part arguments heard.

To come up for further arguments on aforesaid applications on 13.08.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026