

OSWAL CROP PROTECTION PVT LTD THROUGH AR RAJENDER
SINGH Vs. CHITTABATTINI SESHAGIRI RAO PROPRIETOR SRI
DIVYA TRADERS
(Ashok Vihar)

11.08.2026

Present: Mr. Nikhil Arora, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant. Same is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit of AR Rajender Singh with list of documents has been filed today alongwith affidavit of service.

It transpires that now the matter is at the stage of consideration and not pre summoning notice in compliance of direction passed in *Sanjabij Tari Vs. Kishore S. Borcar & Anr.*

Adjournment sought to file application seeking substitution of AR.

Put up for consideration on 14.01.2027.

(AAKANKSHA)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-03
NW/Rohini, Delhi/11.08.2026